Cash and cash equivalents   -
32 684 - - - - 32 684

Other financial assets   -
12 351 - - - - 12 351

Long-term financial liabilities:   -
- - (115 315) - (301) (115 616)

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings   -
- - (115 315) - - (115 315)

Financial liabilities under lease   -
- - - - (301) (301)

Short-term financial liabilities:   -
- - (147 907) - (675) (148 582)

Trade and other liabilities   -
- - (141 856) - - (141 856)

Current part of bank loans and borrowings   -
- - (6 051) - - (6 051)

Financial liabilities under lease   -
- - - - (675) (675)

   3 246 620 - (263 222) 51 643 (976) 34 068

Financial Statements of Fabryki Mebli „FORTE” S.A. 2017

58 The accounting principles (policy) and the enclosed explanatory notes form an integral part of these financial

statements.

 Classification of financial instruments according to IAS MSR 39 as at 31 December 2016 (adjusted)

   Financial

assets

available for

sale

Loans and

receivables

Financial

liabilities at fair

value through

profit and loss

Financial liabilities

at amortised cost

Hedging

instruments

Financial assets

excluded from the

scope of IAS 39

Total

Non-current financial assets:   3 60 946 - - - - 60 949

Financial assets   3
60 946 - - - - 60 949

Current financial assets:   -
213 528 - - - - 213 528

Trade and other receivables   -
157 976 - - - - 157 976

Cash and cash equivalents   -
52 592 - - - - 52 592

Other financial assets   -
2 960 - - - - 2 960

Long-term financial liabilities:   -
- - (152 808) (13 916) (842) (167 566)

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings   -
- - (152 808) - - (152 808)

Liabilities under derivatives   -
- - - (13 916) - (13 916)

Financial liabilities under lease   -
- - - - (842) (842)

Short-term financial liabilities:   -
- - (142 435) (4 744) (1 076) (155 028)

Trade and other liabilities   -
- - (135 706) - - (135 706)

Liabilities under derivatives   -
- - - (4 744) - (4 744)

Current part of bank loans and borrowings   -
- - (6 729) - - (6 729)

Financial liabilities under lease   -
- - - - (1 076) (1 076)

   3 274 474 - (295 243) (18 660) (1 918) (41 344)

The Company does not have any financial assets provided as collateral.

Financial Statements of Fabryki Mebli „FORTE” S.A. 2017

59 The accounting principles (policy) and the enclosed explanatory notes form an integral part of these financial

statements.

34.2. Fair value

 As at 31.12.2017 As at 31.12.2016

 Carrying

value

Fair value Carrying

value

Fair value

Non-current financial assets

108 424 108 424 60 949 60 949

Long-term receivables from derivatives 33 433 33 433 - -

Cash and cash equivalents 32 684 32 684 52 952 52 952

Other current financial assets 12 351 12 351 2 960 2 960

Short-term receivables from derivatives 18 210 18 210 - -

Interest-bearing bank loans and borrowings (115 315) (115 315) (152 808) (152 808)

Long-term financial liabilities under lease (301) (301) (842) (842)

Long-term liabilities under derivatives - - (13 916) (13 916)

Current part of bank loans and borrowings (6 051) (6 051) (6 729) (6 729)

Short-term financial liabilities under lease (675) (675) (1 076) (1 076)

Short-term liabilities under derivatives - - (4 744) (4 744)

The Company does not compare the carrying values and fair values of these classes of financial instruments that are

classified as receivables or short-term liabilities.

Stocks and shares included in the category of financial assets available for sale refer to non-listed entities, for which it is

impossible to reliably determine their fair value by alternative methods and are valued at purchase price less any

impairment losses.

34.3. Fair value hierarchy

The following note presents disclosures only for financial instruments measured at fair value in the balance sheet.

 As at 31.12.2017 As at 31.12.2016